SIXTH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT #21-069 BETWEEN THE METROPOLITAN WASHINGTON COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS AND MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.

THIS SIXTH AMENDMENT is entered into effective the 1st of April, 2024, by and between the METROPOLITAN WASHINGTON COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS ("COG") and MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC. ("CONTRACTOR").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, COG has entered into an agreement with the CONTRACTOR, dated May 19, 2021, to provide subscriber radio equipment and services ("Original Contract"); and

WHEREAS, the Original Contract is being amended for the sixth time; and

WHEREAS, COG and the CONTRACTOR have mutually agreed to add language to the contract;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants and representations contained herein and in the Original Contract, as amended, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

MODIFICATION 1. ARTICLE III – PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

A. The Period of Performance shall renew for three (3) additional years as of the execution of this Amendment, with an additional options to renew for three (3) additional years.

All other terms and conditions shown in the Original Contract, as amended, shall remain the same.

THE PARTIES, hereto, have executed this Sixth Amendment to the Original Contract, as of the month, day and year first above written.

METROPOLITAN WASHINGTON COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

By: Clark Mercer (Apr 2, 2024 16:10 EDT)

Title: Executive Director

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS. INC

Title: MSSSI Territory Vice President

_{Date:} Apr 2, 2024

Date: <u>April 2, 2024</u>